
Work No 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Mas'icamshed Zone DMC East 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

DMC(East), Karachi 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/Eastj1279/2017 Dated.03 01 2017 

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS/ STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC  

07, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST}  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No:31144 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

News Paper Namely 1- Daily Jung ,2- City News , & Daily Soap Dated 3-1-2017 

03 Nos 

   

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. I ethnical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected: 

 

03 Nos. 

  

 

N,A (Provide details in separate form! 

  

  

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

27_101/29_12 

 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Bidder 

Cost Offer By 

The Bidder 

Ranking 

in terms 

of cost 

.1.411 1 	rite: t 41111011 

P.C. Cost 

Reasons 

fur 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks 

2. ,.. 4 	I 	5- § 7 

l 

M/S M.M I raders 

Rs 49,60,869/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs 49,60,869/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,99,364/ 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 
to award of 

Work 

2 

M/S Glamour Coristrctitut 

Rs 49.99,364/- 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

flirt Cost Rs 	Rs 49,99,364/- 

PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,99,364/- 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

3 

M/S Faheem Construction 

Rs 50,47,858h 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

LOVVPSt. 

Ric-icier 

Rid Cost Rs 	Rs 50,47,S5Sh 

PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,99,364/- 

Nut-Qualified 

as per 

Evaivation 
Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

No: COMMil ILL MLMBLR DESI6NA I ION ')IGNIAI UHL SLAL 

1 

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman 

Superintending Engine r, 

DMC{East) 

CHAIRMAN 
,.,.----------- 

Superintending Engine* 
MC (East) Karachi. 

2 

Mr . {Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 

DMC(East) 

MEMBER Executive Engineer (13/0 
Mit (Eas) KarachL 

3 

Mr . Shabih ul Hassan 

Executive Engineer, (B&R) 

DMC(West) 

MEMBER Executive Engineer 
INC West 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to - 

1. The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

2. The Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East). 



assa 

er (B&R) 

r 

(Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 

EtecuiNdEligiater (B&R) 
OMC (East) Karachi 

-u 

Executive Engi 

Exec 
DMC West 

(Shafiq-ur-Rehman ) 

Superintending Engineer 

ending Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

Work No 01 

Name of Work :-

ISr.No 

District Municipal Corporation East  
Comparative Statemet  

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS/ STREETS AT D1FFEBENT PLACE  OF LJC 	07,  JAMSHED ZONE. DMC (EAST)  

Detail of Santion Estimated Cost 
	

Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Offer Rate 

Total Estimated Cost 

Rs. 49,99,364/- 

Rs. 49,99,364/- 

M/S M.M Traders 

MIS Glamour Constrction 

M/S Faheem Construction 

.9,wett Bid Coq, 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Rs 49,60,869/= 

Rs 49,99,364/= 

Rs 50,47,858/= 

Rs 49,60,869/= 

Rs. 49,99,364/- 

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs. 49,99,364/- 

Below on Estimated  Cost / PC Cost  

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Rs. 49,99,364/-

Rs 49,60,869/= 

Difference :-

Rs:38495 x 100= 

Rs. 49,99,364/- 
0.76 % Below 

38495/= 

!t is Submitted '-.hat the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	 M.M Traders Governement Contractor a: 	0.7 	 the Estimated cost and 

    

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance 	required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013 



cutive Engin -r (B&R) 

DMC W t 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 

Shahid Chodary 

Exetl

Ettiest 

 4 6161 	Karachi. 

Work no 2 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPO1 ATION1EAST) 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COIV1MITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work 
IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE QF UC-11, JAMSHED 
ZONE. DMC (EAST) 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 27-01-2017 DMC 

(Fast) for Opening the Rids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 

all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	  Chairman 

2.Executive Engineer DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 27 01 201 7 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by we 

bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. Ali the rnertilx->rs of the procurement 

Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/ bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 

firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No, i 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Pay Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

1) I M!S LA Builders & 
Enterprises 

Rs 49,65,024/= 250000 1st Lowest Tender 

M/S White & Traders Co Rs 49,97,508/= 250000 2nd Lowest lender 

3) M/S Feroz & Sons 
Builders 

Rs 50,97,458/- 250000 3rd Lowest Tender 

I he 	Committee 	thoroughly 	scrutinised and 	examined all the 	bids as 	per 
the 	minimum qualification / 	Eligibility Criteria 	provided in the bidding documents 	further 
arithmetical 	checked 	and verified 	the 	documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 	M/S I.A Builders & Enterprises 
	

is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S LA Builders & Enterprises with the Cost of 	Rs 49,65,0241= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehrnan} 

SuperintoupistriftogithVEngineer 
D taiq if a s t ) Karachi. 



{Shahid Chodar 1 
ive En Ineer (B&R) 

Execut 	tea 

DMC East 

{Shabih-ul-Ha san} 

Exrqvifiki.6f6irntlet R} 

DMC West 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Super ifeitiNsik§pOtigirreer 

,Dtk(foosstt) Kamthi. 

Work no 2 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Maslid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

(dingleat ope)  

Name of Work :- 

	

	IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-11, JAMSHED 

ZONE, DMC (EAST) 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

& Eligibility/Minimum MIS LA Builders &
No. 

Enterprises 
M/S White & Traders Co M/S Feroz & Sons Builders 

QualificationCriteria 
Quoted 

Rs 49,65,0241= 
Rs: 

Quoted 
Rs 49,97,5081= 

Rs: 
Quoted 

Rs 50,97,4581= 
Rs: 

1 
Registration with 

FCC 
Yes Yes Yes 

) 
Registration with 

SRB 
Yes Yes Yes 

3 

Registration with 

Relevant lax 

Authorities Where 

applicable (income tax 

and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

4 

Turnover and 

experience last 

three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

5  Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

6 

Required bid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes Yes No 

-Authorized i 

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

S 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 
2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S I.A Builders & Enterprises with their bid amount 

Rs 49,65,Q24/7  

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualif 	der M/ A Builders & Enterpris 



Work no 2 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masiid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

i. i ender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

DMC(Last), Karachi  

NIT NO.PSJSE/DMC1East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017 

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS  / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC- 

II, 	ZONE. DMC LEAST)  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No:31144 

News Rap_er NameIy_17_Qaily Jvng,2_-_City New_LA Vai1O_Qap_Oated  371-201.7 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	 03 Noy. 

7. Total Bids Received: 
	

03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Re ort 

 

22Q1/20.17 

 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Bidder 

Cost Offer By 

The Bidder 

Ranking 

in terms 

of cost 

Comparkon with 

P.C. Cost 

Reasons 

for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 	1 	5 1 

1 

M/S I.A Builders & Lnterprisi 

Rs 49,65,0241= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

 Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	RS 49,65,024/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,97,508/- 

to award of 
 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 

Work 

2 

M/S White & Traders Co 

Rs 49,97,508f,  

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs 49,97,5081= 

PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,07,508/- 

Qualified as 
Per 

Evaluation 

Criteria 

Responsive 

3 

MIS Feroz & Sons Builders 

Rs 50,97,458/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Rid Cost Rs 	Rs 50,97,458J= 

PC Cost Rs R. 49,97,508/- 

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 
S. 

No: cUMMI 11 LL MI_Mt3Efi OLSIGNA I ION SR-NI.A 1  SLAL  

1 Superintending Engineer, 

DMC(Last) 

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman

U'?L 

CHAIRMAN 

4------ V 

SuPerintanding Engineer 
MC (East) Karachi. 

2 

Mr . {Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 

DMC(East) 

MEMBER 
Executfve Engin,..er (Ball) 

DM (East .,,-, .:,. 4. 

3 

Mr . Shabih ul Hassan 

Executive Engineer, (B&R) 

DMC(West ) 

MEMBE Executive Engineer  
DMC West 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to - 

1 	The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

2. 	The Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 



ss 

e Engi eer (B&R) 

DMC 
Executive E • ineer 

DMC West 

(Shafiq-ur-Rehman ) 

Superintending Engineer 

nteRttiKith4ineer 
C (East) Karachi. 

L
t 

(Shahid Chodary 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 

taillifElngineer (B&R) 
DMC (East)1(arachi. 

Work no 2 

District Municipal Corporation East  
Comparative Statemet  

Na 7/11' 
	

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-11, JAMSHED ZONE. DMC (EAST)  

Sr.No 	f 
	

Detail of Santion Estimated Cost 

Offer Rate Rs. 49,97,508/ 

Total Estimated Cost :- Rs. 49,97,508/- 

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs. 49,97,508/- 

Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

M/S I.A Builders & Enterprises 

M/S White & Traders Co 

WS Feroz & Sons Builders 

Lowest Bid Cost  

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

vteoto!I Estimated  CogIRCcoa 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Difference :-

Rs:32484 x 100= 

Rs. 49,97,508/- 

Rs 49,65,024/= 

Rs 49,97,5081= 

Rs 50,97,4581= 

Rs 49,65,0241= 

Rs. 49,97,508/- 

Rs. 49,97,508/-

Rs 49,65,024/= 

32484/= 

0.65 % Below 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	liii§,1Alkiklen..kfaterArises_. 	Governement Contractor at 	0.65  % Below 	the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after t e compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended- 013 



CtL 
.--- - 

{Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
ExecttwitEnwiteer (B&R) 

DMC (East) Karachi. 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engineer 

uPeRIWErnW6-  Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

{Shalyitr,  -Ha 

Executive Engin r (B&R) 

DMC Wes 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

Work no 3 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION tEASID 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS I STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-02, JAMSHED  

ZONE DMC (EAST) 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 27-01-2(117 DMC 

(East) for Opening the Rids received in respect of subjected X11 T till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 

ail/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	 Chairman 

2.Executive Engineer DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 27 01 2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 

firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 

Na 
Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 

Pay Orde 

Attachedr 
Remarks 

MIS M.A.A Coast Co Rs 49,85,015/= 250000 1st Lowest Tender 

2nd Lowest lender .Rs 
M/S A.M.K.M & 

Enterprises 
49,87,5131= 250000 

3) M/S Haji Abdul Sattar & 
Bro 

Rs 50,97,458/- 250000 3rd Lowest Tender 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 

the 	minimum qualification / 	Eligibility Criteria 	provided in the bidding documents 	further 

arithmetical 	checked 	and verified 	the 	documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 	 M/S M.A.A Const Co 
	

is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

MIS M.A.A Const Co 	 with the Cost of 	Rs 49,85,015/= 

the meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 



Work no 3 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION ELIGIBILITY RITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

(single Stage-One Envelope} 

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD STREETSAT DIFFERENT PI,ACE_Q.E_UC=02..JAMSHED 
Name of Work :- 

UAL QIV1C (EAST) 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum M/S M.A.A Const Co M/S A.M.K.M & Enterprises M/S Haji Abdul Sattar & Bro 

. 
n QualificationCritea 

ni.ta..ii 
* 	Its 49,1i5,015/. 

Ks: 
Owned 
' 	Its 49,H7,5 I 3/ = 

R,.: 
Quoted 

Its 50,97,4511/= 
Hs: 

1 
Registration with 

PK 
Yes Yes Yes 

2 
Registration with 

SRB 
Yes Yes Yes 

3 

Registration with 

Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where 

applicable (Income tax 

and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

4 

Turnover and 

experience last 

three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

5 
Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

6 
Required bid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes Yes No 

7  

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by F irm/Contractor 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S M.A.A Const Co with their bid amount 

gs 42,85,015/=  

3-Recommended to award the work to th lowest qualifi dbidder 	 M/5 M.A.A Const Co 

La-10 

(Shahid Chodary 

Execektiguraggengintegig4R) 

IihirKmo Karachi. 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

SupesSertritendingtogineer 
tardia.%k) Karachi. 



. 	1.' 
4 

Work no 3 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

(EAST), KARACHI 

Go! Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

DMC(EastkKarachi  

NITNO.pS/SE/DMC/East/127912017 Dated:03 01-2017 

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC- 

02. JAMSFJED ZONE, DMC (FAST1 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No:31144 

News Paper Namely 1- Daily Jung ,2- City News , & Daily Soap Dated 3-1-2017 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

 

03 Nos. 

  

 

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

 

N.A 

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

   

  

.47-9114.:47 

   

Sr. 

No 
Name of Bidder 

Cost Offer By 

The Bidder 

Ranking 

in terms 

of cost 

Compari>on with 

P.C. Cost 

Reasons 

for 

acceptance 

I rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 	i 6 7 

WS M.A.A Const Co 

Rs 49,85,0'15/= 

As Per 

CdItulation 

1st 

Bidder 

Lowest
per 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs 49,85,015/c 

PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,97,508/- 

Qualified as 

Evaluation 

Cntena 

Recommended 

to award of 

Work 

2 

M/S A.M.K.M & Enterprises 

Rs 49,87,513/. 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Rid Cost Rs 	Rs 49,87,513/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,97,501V- 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Responsive 

3 

M/S Haji Abdul Sattar & Bro 

Rs 50,97,4587= 

As Per 

Calculation 

3r d 

Lowest 

Bidder  

Bld Cost Rs 	Rs 50,97,458/. 

PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,97,508/.. 

Not-ouialitled 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

No: COMMITTEE MEMBER I 	DESIGNA1 ION SIG' i 	ORE SEAL 

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman 

Superintending Engineer, 

DMC(East) 

CHAIRMAN DMC (East) Karachi.  
Superintending Engit 

2 

Mr . {ShahidChodary 1 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 

DMC(East) 

MEMBER 
. 

Executive Engineer (9&R 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

3 

Mr . Shabih-ul Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&B) 

DMC(West ) 

MEMI:55------ 
xecutive Engineer 

DMC West 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to:- 

1. 	The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

he Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East). 



Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

MIS M.A.A Const Co 

MIS A.M.K.M & Enterprises 

M/S Haji Abdul Sattar & Bro 

LszweSt Bid.S_Sta 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Rs 49,85,015/= 

Rs 49,87,513/= 

Rs 50,97,458/= 

Rs 49,85,015/= 

Rs. 49,97,508/- 

below on E *rated 	PC Cost 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Difference :- 
Rs:12493 x 100= 

Rs. 49,97,508/- 

Cost  

Rs. 49,97,508/-

Rs 49,85,015/= 

12493/= 

0.25 % Below 

{Shahid Chodary 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

ErectWEE4tneer (B&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman ) 
Superintending Engineer 

SulXVIfitimilling Engineer 
OW (East) Karachi. 

u -Has an) 
Executive Enginee (B&R) 

DMC West 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 

WorK no 3 • 

Name of Work :- 

District Municipal Corporation East  
comparative statemet  

IIVIPROYEMENT OF RQADSI STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF . U.C7 OZ, JAIVISHED ZO_N_E, DMC... E4 	 

   

Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost 

Offer Rate Rs. 49,97,508/- 

Tota Estimated Cost Rs. 49,97,508/- 

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs. 49,97,508/- 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	M/S M.A.A Const Co 	Governement Contractor at 	Q1.5 % Beim 	the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013 



S. 

OFFICE THE DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ( EAST) KARACHI 
LIST OF CONTRA TCOR PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF 

DATED 	0/ -4,0/7 TIME= .)-3c '41  

z 

a Name Of Firms Signature 

e,,,Cc LI  

1 
-5e-i-Vi

ll 

_., 

Vii IS 	1 	frl 	/-itc.;/:-4' ,  3 	11%1 CV11 # 54c 

7 
------#--J."  ' 

c--__-:---------±—::, --> - .1221-i 	it:es e 	a" 	ca> 	6 I, 

	

 - 	° 	- . 	'--" 	i.. 	r . 	 c5- 	-- 	- 
'.4.1 -.//'/A 	4: / 1 / Zt: 	Th-el el ..1!)".- 

ZdjetA0_1_77 

r  

i  

'IviA 	/1`y4 . A ifseLli 	C1/4t-tel• 1K t%.. illY; .. /171f°  

M IA 	k 	' V  	 (C  i.0 .: 	_A.1.1150 
--- Cr ... 

I 	'?i
)
i.4 	1)) 	1) 	i'j_ 	c - ,,- )L4),- 

l- 
Ca= '--.,‘.__ 

: \ 
1 
' I'll I 	A- NI. v, • iNii 	)- 	1L-t4 le,y?)1,4.--1 

$4..._ ,,,,__ __, 



C.,a14k.W 

• 

Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer (BELIal.. 
kpeer Pax) 

ExectittiXt 
DMC (Ea s Xarachi. 

Work No 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPALCORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-07, JAMSHED  
ZONE, DMC (EAST) 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 27-01-2017 DMC 
(East) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 
ail/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	 Chairman 

2.Executive Engineer DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 27-01-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. Ail the members of the procurement 

Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 

firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Pay Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

1) 
MIS M.M Traders 

_ 

Rs 49,60,869/- 250000 

— 

1st Lowest Tender 

.-/) 
MIS Glamour Cons-tit:MO Rs 40,99,364/= 250000 2nd I owest I ender 

3) 
M/S Faheem Construction Rs 50,47,858/= 250000 3rd Lowest Tender 

the Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 

the 	minimum qualification 	Eligibility Criteria 	provided in the bidding documents 
	

further 

arithmetical 	checked 	and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 	 M/S M.M Traders 	 is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S M.M Traders 	 with Ow Cost. of 	Rs 49,60,869/= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to arid from the chair 

{Shablh,a assan} 

----Eiecutive Engi er (B&R) 

Exec utitst tivigmeer 
DMC West 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engineer 
Suppitutinging Engineer 

,__— 
 

DMC (East) Karachi. 



Work No 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

MINIM UM QUALIFICATION I ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO. PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

(single Stage ,One Envelop) 

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-07., JAMSHED 
Name of Work :- 

ZONE, DMC (EA511) 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility/Minimum Traders M/S M.M M/S Glamour Constrction M/S Faheem Construction 

QualificationCriteria Quoted 
Rs 49.60,869/= 

Rs: 
Quoted 

Rs 49,99,3641= 
Rs: 

Quoted 
Rs 50,47,8581= 

Rs: 

1 
Registration with 

PEC 
Yes Yes Yes 

-) 
' 

Registration with 

SRB  
Yes Yes Yes 

3 

Registration with 

Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where 

applicable (income tax 

and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

4 

turnover and 

experience last 

three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

5  Financial Statement 

uf last three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

b 
Recuired bid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes Yes No 

/ 

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is MIS M.M Traders with their bid amount 

fil_49,60,8691= 
3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest 	• • d bidder 

	
M/S M.M Traders 

abih-ul- 

Executive En i 
Executive t 

assan} 

eer (B&R) 
gneer 

,ftit 

(Shahid Chodary ) 
ExeceigettivgiEeginfliagOR) 

Wicdt§§V Karachi- 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

SuperintStnitdiettiViiP9ineer 

DlainfaSt) 
Karachi. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

